ITEM NO.5

Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28621/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in SCA No.16213/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHABNAM PETROFILS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No. 5356/2020 - VACATING STAY)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.30152/2019 (III) (With appln.(s) for FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 8467/2020)

Date: 23-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

MR. Sughosh Subramaniyam, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions for final hearing on 20 October 2021 along with SLP(C) No 13958 of 2020 [*Union of India vs M/s Mohit Minerals Pvt Ltd*].
- 2 The interlocutory applications for vacating stay are disposed of as not pressed.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master