SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28621/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in SCA No. 16213/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABNAM PETROFILS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30152/2019 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 182692/2019)

Date: 12-09-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petitions along with connected matters on 19 October 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER