

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28621/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in SCA No. 16213/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABNAM PETROFILS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY ITEM NO. 230.1 IS TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

Diary No(s). 27016/2020 (III)

(IA No. 1682/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-07-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
MR. KAPIL SIBAL, SR. ADV.
MR. VIPIN NAIR, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Chandrashekhar Bharathi, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Ms. Diva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

A W A R D

1 List the matters in Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR