SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28621/2019 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in SCA No. 16213/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABNAM PETROFILS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 276-277/2020 (XVII-A)

No.197411/2019-EX-PARTE (FOR ADMISSION and IΑ STAY and IA No.197412/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.197413/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 30152/2019 (III)

(IA No. 182692/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14277/2020 (III)

(IA No. 122355/2020 - EXÉMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27016/2020 (III)

(IA No. 1682/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 27023/2020 (III)

(IA No. 135983/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 135984/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 85831/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 27027/2020 (III)

(IA No. 136025/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 136026/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16033/2020 (III)

(IA No. 136001/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27234/2020 (III)

(IA No. 132802/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 132804/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4366/2021 (III) (IA No. 37491/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2512/2023 (IX) (IA No. 23396/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8675/2024 (IV-B) (IA No. 81038/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11046/2024 (IV-B) (IA No. 65548/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8674/2024 (IV-B) (IA No. 76585/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23972/2024 (IX) (IA No.224715/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 25-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. H R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. S. Suryanarayanan Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Yugantar Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Devashish K. Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Bindal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Kant, AOR

Mr. Abhishek A Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Ms. Pooja Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28621/2019 and SLP(C) No. 30152/2019:

It is submitted at the bar that these Special Leave Petitions deal with the Central Act and therefore, they may be segregated from rest of the matters and heard together.

Therefore, the said Special Leave Petitions are segregated from rest of the cases to be heard together.

List these cases in the fourth week of January, 2025.

C.A. Nos. 276-277/2020:

It is submitted that these appeals may be heard separately.

Hence, detag the same from rest of the cases to be heard together.

List these appeals in the fourth week of January, 2025.

Rest of the cases:

List rest of the cases in fourth week of January, 2025.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time to file rejoinder, if any, thereafter.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)